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Congratulations on buying a Heaven and Earth Designs LLC Cross Stitch Chart .

We know it will bring you many hours of pleasurable stitching and believe the final result will be
something to love and admire forever.

Included with your chart is a clear plastic bag to protect your chart, and a coded thread list for the

threads you will need to complete your project. Our charts are designed to use DMC stranded cot-
ton threads and, where appropriate, Kreinik metallic thread.

Chart Instructions:

1. This chart is made up of several numbered pages beginning at the top left corner of the
first page. The pages of chart are laid out from left to right in rows e.g. 12 34,56 7 8. Although
each chart is marked with arrows which indicate the centre , we believe you will find it easier to
begin from the top left corner of page 1 and follow the chart page by page to the bottom right cor-
ner of the last page.

2. We recommend you stitch your design on either 18 count Aida or 25 count Linen. using
2 strands of cotton over one in each case.

3. At the top of the thread list you will find our recommendation for the fabric colour. We
recommend purchasing a piece of fabric that equates to the design size plus 3 inches [75mm] all
around, to allow for framing and matting.

4. Because of the large number of stitches, we have found it to be easier if you stitch one
10X10 grid at a time and then continue on to the next 10 x 10 grid.

5. Stitch each page until it is completed and then move on to the next. On each page there
is a number at the top left that indicates the page number. On each corner is a number in paren-
thesis that indicates the connecting page, unless there is not one.

6. Under International Copyright Laws, you may copy the chart for your own use. We rec-

ommend that you use a copy as your working document. You may also wish to enlarge the pages
to make the symbols easier to read.

If you have any questions regarding this chart please feel free to contact us.

[Heaven and Ear’ch Designs LLC
320-214-7998
http://www.lﬂcavenandcarthdesigns.com
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| inen 25, White

224w X 31 7h Stitches

25 Count, 8-7/8w X 12-5/8hin

F|oss (/lsccl for Fu” Stitchcs:
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0%2
151
155
159
160
162
208
209
210
211
22%
310
315
517
318
527
571
572
413
414
422
437
45
524
5%5
550
552
55%
554
605
640
645

Kreinik #4

Dusty Rose-VY LT
Violet-VY LT

Gray Blue-L T
Grray Blue-MD
Blue-ULVY LT

| avender-VY DK

| avender-DKC

| avender-MD

[ avender-| T

Shell Fink-L T
Plack

Antiquc Mauve-VY DK
chter Grag

Stccl Gra3~LT
Violet-VY DK
Mustarci
Mustard-LT

Pewter Gray-DK.
5tee| Gra3~DK
Hazclnut Brown~LT
Tan-LT

Shell Gray-DK.
Fern Green-VY LT
Ash Grag- VY LT
Violet-VY DK
\/iolct~MD

Violet

Violet-] T
Cranberry\Y LT
Beige Gray-VY DK
Beaver Gray-VY DK.
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Symbol Strancls THPC

Numbcr COIOI’

N 2 DMC
0 m 2 DMC
O & 2 DMC
o0 % 2 DMC
A 2 DMC
N 2 DMC
] = 2 DMC
O 2 2 DMC
= v 2 DMC
0 = 2 DMC
I : 2 DMC
H v 2 DMC
B e 2 DMC
B o 2 DMC
O c 2 DMC
B i 2 DMC
" 7 2 DMC
H 2 DMC
O & 2 DMC
0 D 2 DMC
O » 2 DMC
O # 2 DMC
B x 2 DMC
O o 2 DMC
IC 2 DMC
O <« 2 DMC
B a 2 DMC
B ¢ 2 DMC
B < 2 DMC
O & 2 DMC
B < 2 DMC
B s 2 DMC
m 1 2 DMC
H = 2 DMC
O s 2 DMC
O 2 DMC
0 « 2 DMC
B x 2 DMC
O 7 2 DMC
0y 2 DMC
m v 2 DMC
B a 2 DMC

646
47
648
é76
712
758
745
760
794
818
819
838
840
841
842
844
917
954
945
948
951
96%
3041
3042
%078
5326
3371
3685
3688
3713
3721
3726
5727
%740
5743
3752
5756
5768
5770
3771
5787
5790

Beaver Gra3~DK
Beaver Grag-MD
Beaver Gra3~LT

Old Gold-L T

(Cream

Tan-VYLT
Yellow-] T Pale
Salmon

Cornflower Blue-] T
Fyaby Pink

Babg Pink-l T

Beige Borown VY DK
Bcigc Brown-MD
Beige Brown-| T
Beige Brown VY LT
Beaver Brown-(1]. DK
Plum-MD

Black Avocado (Green
Tawny

Peach-VY LT

Towny LT

Dusty Rose-UL VY LT
Antiquc Violet-MD
Antique \/iolet—LT
Golden Yellow-VY LT
Rose-L T

Black Brown
Mauve-DK_
Mauve-MD
Salmon-VY LT

Shell Fink-DKC
Antique Mauve-DK
Antiquc Mauve-] T
Antique Violet-]DK_
Antique Violet-VY LT
Antique Bluc-\/Y LT
Foaby Blue-UL VY LT
Giray Green-DK.
Tawny-VY LT

Terra Cotta-ULL VY LT
Borown Gray DK.
Beige Grag-UL DK.
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Symbol Strands Typc

Numbcr COIOI’
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

5799
5823
%828
5854
5855
%8%6
3856
5859
3860
3861

3864
3865
%866

Pewter Grag-VY DK
Yellow-( ]| Fale

Hazclnut Brown
Grape-DK.

Grape-MD

Grape-L T
Mahogany-UIL VY LT
Rosewood-] T

Cocoa

Cocoa-l T

Mocha Beige~LT

Winter White

Mocha Brown-CIL VY LT

Michele Sagetta
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USagc 5ummarg
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skcin Lcngth: 313%.0in

Tgpc Number Tull Half Quartcr Petite Back(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Bead Skcin [ st.

ODMC o022 2493 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CODMC 151 520 O 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 153 617 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
ODMC 159 52 0O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BEDMC 160 i34 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CODMC 162 34 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 208 55 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 209 217 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o] 1.000
ODMC 210 109 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CODMC 211 40% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BEDMC 223 215 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BDOMC 310 4984 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 2.000
BDMC 315 56 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 317 643 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC %18 225 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC 327 1299 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BEDMC 371 119 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
O DMC 372 345 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
BDMC 413 846 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 414 52% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
ODMC 422 316 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 437 i5% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 451 1321 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 524 284 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 535 856 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC 550 i4%2 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 552 465 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
B DMC 553 786 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
ODMC 554 690 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 605 497 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 440 494 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 445 464 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC 646 34% O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
O DMC 647 495 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 448 347 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
ODMC 676 i3 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
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THPC Number Full Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.
COODMC 712 122 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 1.000
ODMC 738 1226 O 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
CODMC 745 847 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 760 i49 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 794 9 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CIDMC 3818 512 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CODMC si9 1312 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3838 212 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 3840 19% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 841 1130 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CODMC 842 981 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 3844 1890 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BEDMC 917 i o o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 934 3596 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 945 1989 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CODMC 948 249 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 951 i451 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CIDMC 963 1065 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3041 019 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 3042 482 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
COODMC 3078 878 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
CODMC 3326 318 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 3371 2825 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 36485 4 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC »és8 228 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
CODMC 3713 50% O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 3721 4+ 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3726 21% 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 3727 619 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3740 1721 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
ODMC 3743 472 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
ODMC 3752 2% 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
ODMC 3756 264 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
B DMC 3768 96 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 3770 1195 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 3771 56 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3787 840 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3790 32% 0O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 3799 4275 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
CODMC 3823 222% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
BEDMC 3828 9% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3834 i5%0 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
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THPC Number Full Half Quarter FPetite Back(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.
B DMC 3835 1379 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 1.000
B DMC 3836 1311 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 o 0 1.000
CODMC 3856 849 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 3859 82 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 3860 1400 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3861 1070 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
ODMC 3864 i7i0 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CODMC 3865 29%4 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
ODMC 3866 i90 o o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
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